

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 200 OF 2000

BHIM MAHTO & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Alka Jha, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Out of the six appellants, appellant No.3-Ramu Mahto, appellant No.4-

Bal Govind Mahto and appellant No.5- Siri Mahto are being represented by the

counsel. However, appellant No.1-Bhim Mahto, appellant No.2-Arjun Mahto and

appellant No.6-Anil Mahto @ Anik Mahto were not represented by the counsel. The

Registry shall appoint amicus curiae to represent appellant Nos.

1, 2 and 6. The

Registry shall also provide necessary paper books to the learned amicus curiae,

List this matter after Dussehra holidays.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(PREM PRAKASH

)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER